
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  January 23, 2014 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
FOR:     Low Voltage Circuit Breaker Testing 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Utilities 
 
ESTIMATE:    $50,000.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   520 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  January 9, 2014 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 5 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:  Independent Electric    Rocky Mtn. Breaker Services, Inc. 
   Kansas City, KS    Englewood, CO 
Bid Security:  Employers Mutual Casualty Co.  Cashier’s Check 
Exceptions:  None      None 
 
Bid Price:  Materials Labor    Materials  Labor 
GE-AKR:  $2,289.60 $7,965.67          -----  $4,860.00 
Westinghouse: $2,671.20 $9,293.26          -----  $5,670.00 
GE-AK:  $2,289.60 $7,965.67          -----  $4,860.00 
Sales Tax:  $   507.53        $15,390.00 
Total Base Bid: $32,982.53        $15,390.00 
           $7,965.00 Service Rate 
 
Bidder:  Eaton Corporation 
   Lenexa, KS 
Bid Security:  Liberty Mutual Insurance Co. 
Exceptions:  Noted 
 
Bid Price:  Materials Labor 
GE-AKR:  $320.00 $13,709.00 
Westinghouse: $315.00 $12,379.00 
GE-AK:  $306.00 $11,649.00 
Sales Tax:  $  66.00 $  2,642.00 
Total Base Bid   $41,386.00 



 
cc: Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director    Bob Smith, Assist. Utilities Director 
 Mary Lou Brown, City Administrator   Jaye Monter, Finance Director 
 Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist.    Karen Nagel, Utilities Secretary 
 Ryan Schmitz, Production Engineer 
 

P1701 


